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A ptim aw i Body for P m U taruyt

•1M*. Starl Bm h « » m : Will tbe
Minister of Bthtbllitattos inS Minority Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 200 on tbe 9th November, 1957 and state:

(a) whehter tbe proposal for creatine ba autonomous body for Dandakaranya has materialized; and

(b) if so, the nature thereof?

The Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs (Shri Metar Chaud Khamui) : (a) and (b). The question of the setting up of an appropriate organisation to administer the Dandakaranya Scheme is still under the consideration of Government.

Burmese Trad* Mission

Shri S. M. Baaerjee:
Shri Panlgrahl:

*1990.^ Shri Rameshwar Tantia:
Shri V. C. Shukla:
Shri Hem Baraa:

Will the Minister of Commerce and industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Burmese Trade Mission is visiting India soon; and

(b) if so, its purpose?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kannngo): (a) and (b). A Burmese Delegation is in New Delhi discussing matters relating to trade and payments between India and Burma.
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